PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXFO OY	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXFO SERVICE ASSURANCE INC.	
Street Address:	270 BILLERICA ROAD	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12452207
Patent Number:	8213330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@exfo.com

Correspondent Name: HELENE CHOTARD

Address Line 1: 400 AV GODIN

Address Line 4: QUEBEC, QC, CANADA G1M 2K2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELENE CHOTARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Helene Chotard/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXFO Service Assurance_confirmatory agreement 01092015 - signed#page1.tif source=EXFO Service Assurance confirmatory agreement 01092015 - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503519841 REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0773

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXFO Oy, existing under the laws of Finland (the "Assignor") has previously entered into a Business Purchase Agreement with EXFO Service Assurance Inc., existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee") that included the sale and assignment of all of Assignors' intellectual property in Aito Analyzer products and services to Assignee for good and valuable consideration paid to it by

EXFO Service Assurance Inc.

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred unto said

EXFO Service Assurance Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

MANAGING MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PACKET DATA SERVICE TRAFFIC IN REAL-TIME

described in

Finish Patent No. F1123641B granted August 30, 2013 US Patent No. 8,213,330, issued on July 3, 2012 European Patent EP2169879B1 granted Sep. 21, 2011 and validated in France, United Kingdom and Germany

and

ARRANGEMENT AND A RELATED METHOD FOR PROVIDING BUSINESS ASSURANCE IN COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

described in

US Patent Application No. US 12/452,207, filed on June 19, 2007 European Patent Application No. EP07788715.6 filed June 19, 2007

and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And ASSIGNOR agrees, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

PATENT REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0774 And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXFO Oy

By: Date: September 1, 2015

Name: Katri Tahkola Title: Director of Finance

2

RECORDED: 10/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0775